No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24978/93/3

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24978

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM-I/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch Revenue Deptt.

Revenue Depit.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of I.D.No.24978.

- 1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, appellant on 28.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, DEO., Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM-I (HQ).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 22.03.2022 for providing copy of note put up by dealing assistant for the perusal of the Competent Authority in respect of the letter of the Public Grievance Commission bearing reference. The PIO has not provided any information on the page application filed by the appellant. The PIO/SDM-(S &R Branch) is directed to give information to the appellant through his RTI application dated 24.03.2022 as per the available records within 10 days as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. hereby disposed of accordingly. Appeal is
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, 202, Kamla Market, , New Delhi-110002

8

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24978/933

Dated: 06/07/2022

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Grand Dela Dela Dela

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24977/93 4

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24977

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM-I(HQ)/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of I.D.No.24977.

- 1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, appellant on 28.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, DEO., Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM-I (HQ).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 22.03.2022 regarding inspection and copy of the file being referred to in all the responses filed to my applications under the RTI Act & DRTI. The PIO has not provided any information on the application filed by the appellant. The PIO/SDM-(S&R Branch) is directed to give information to the appellant through RTI application dated 24.03.2022 as per the available records within 10 days as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed of accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, 202, Kamla Market, , New Delhi-110002

R

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24977/ 93 4

Copy to:

Dated: 06/07/2022

The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.
In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

Office of the First Appellate Authority

Revenue Department 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24979/ 93 5

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24979

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM-I/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of I.D.No.24976.

1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, appellant on 28.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, DEO., Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM-I (HQ).

All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 22.03.2022 regarding table of the Circle Rate Notification applicable to the built up commercial properties of Land & Development Office. The PIO has not provided any information on the application filed by the appellant. The PIO/SDM-(S &R Branch) is directed to give information to the appellant through his RTI application as per the available records within 10 days dated 24.03.2022 2005. In view of the same, no further RTI Act, the provisions of hereby disposed of accordingly. to be taken. Appeal is action is

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, 202, Kamla Market, , New Delhi-110002

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24979/935

Dated: 06/07/2022

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24547/ 936

Dated: 06/0-7/2022-

IN THE MATTER OF: 24547

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of ID-24547.

- 1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, Appellant on 28.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 09.12.2021 regarding inspection of the guard file maintained by the office of CCRA for the orders issued by the CCRA in review petition. The PIO is directed to facilitate the appellant for inspection of the guard file maintained by the office of CCRA by coordinating with the office of CCRA and provide date and time to the applicant for inspection of the guard file. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, R/o 202, Kamla Market, New Delhi-110002

8

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated: 06/07/2022

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24547/ 936

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24975/93 9

Dated: 66/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24975

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM-I/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of I.D.No.24975.

1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, appellant on 28.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, DEO., Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM-I (HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. he Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.03.2022 about to know Diary No. by which his letters were received in the office of Divisional Commissioner. The PIO has not provided any information on the first application filed by the appellant. The PIO/SDM-(S &R Branch) is directed to give information to the appellant through his RTI application as per the available records within 10 days dated 24.03.2022 2005. In view of the same, no further RTI Act, provisions of hereby disposed of accordingly. to be taken. Appeal is action is

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, 202, Kamla Market, , New Delhi-110002

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24975/ 937

Dated: 06/07/2022

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department. fo

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24976/938

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24976

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath

Appellant

SDM-I/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath in respect of I.D.No.24976.

1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, appellant on 28.06.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, DEO., Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM-I (HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.03.2022 about to know Diary No. by which his letters were received in the office of Divisional Commissioner. The PIO has not provided any information on the first application filed by the appellant. The PIO/SDM-(S & R Branch) is directed to give information to the appellant through his RTI application dated 24.03.2022 as per the available records within 10 days as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed of accordingly.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, 202, Kamla Market, , New Delhi-110002

8

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24976/q38

Dated: 06/09/2022

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24980/939

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24980

Smt. Sushma Nagrath

Appellant

SDM-I/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Smt. Sushma Nagrath in respect of I.D.No.24980.

- 1. Present: Sh. Sukh Sagar Nagrath, on behalf of appellant on 28.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, DEO., Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM-I (HQ).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.03.2022 with request to issue a reasoned & detailed order in respect of his appeal against the order of COS/SDM (Karol Bagh). The PIO has not provided any information on the first application filed by the appellant. The PIO/SDM -(S&R Branch) has directed to provide information to the appellant through his RTI application dated 24.03.2022 as per the available records within 10 days as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed of accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within 90 days.

Smt. Sushma Nagrath, B-61, Subhadra Colony, Delhi-110035

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24980/939

Dated: 06/07/2022

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt., GNCTD.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/940

Dated: 06/07/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.25050

Dr. Arun Lata Aggarwal

Appellant

SDM-IV/PIO

Respondent

Minority Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

28.06.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Dr. Arun Lata Aggarwal in respect of I.D.No. 25050.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 28.06.2022.
- 2. Present: Sh. Tejendra, Sr. Asstt., Minority Branch (HQ) on behalf of SDM-IV(Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 29.03.2022 for providing the certified copy of the GOI clarification dated 05-12-2013. Sh. Tejendra informs that the RTI application has been transferred to PIO, O/o Department for the Welfare of SCs/STs, OBCs & Minorities. Reply given to the applicant is found to be satisfactory. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Dr. Arun Lata Aggarwal, , R/o F.No.4, Type 5 Flats, MAMC Campus, New Delhi -1 10002

B

(Geetika Sharma) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Date

Dated: 06/07/22_

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/940 Copy to:

- 1. The PIO/SDM-IV(HQ), Minority Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.